

## **PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY**

(Registered at the General Post Office, Port Moresby, for transmission by post as a Qualified Publication)

## No. G162] PORT MORESBY, MONDAY, 15th DECEMBER [2003

## PARLIAMENTARY SERVICE APPOINTMENT

I, Jeffery Nape, MP., Acting Speaker of the National Parliament, with the powers enabling me, acting on the advice of the Clerk of the National Parliament, hereby:---

- Appoint (for three (3) years) each of the following as Members of the Parliamentary Service Supply and (*a*) Tenders Board:—
  - Clerk of the National Parliament-Chairman (i)
  - Director (Finance & Administration)—Member **(ii)**
  - Director (Support Services)---Member **(iii)**
  - (iv) FAS (Public Accounts Division) Department of Finance & Treasury-Member
- *(b)* Quorum

Three (3) persons.

Dated this 11th day of December, 2003.

## J. NAPE, Acting Speaker of the National Parliament.

Printed and Published by K. Kaiah, Government Printer, Port Moresby.-387.